00/20186

FORM PTO-1619A Expres 05 30/9-OMB 70 1 000 . 04-10-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101314430

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Werger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) McGrew, Jr.; Henry E	• Month Day Year • 11 30 1999
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ecological Tanks, In	C . If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2247 Hwy. 151 North	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Downsville	LA 71234 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PAC. EN31

REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0248

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30:30
OMP 0661	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Olvib 05.51-0027				PAICINI		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (225) 346	-0285		
Name [Allen D. Darden					
Address (line 1)	Phelps Dunbar, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 4412					
Address (line 3)	Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4	412				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional num	bers attached		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same p	property).		
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)		
		5549818				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the pa	tent application was N	lonth Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)					
-	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PC	T		
	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PC			
	ot been assigned.	PCI	PC			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Accour	nt			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Au	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	No		
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicate	d herein.	110	\supset /	/		
Allen D. Da	arden	Skun	3/3	12000		
Name o	of Person Signing	V Signature		/ Date		

REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0249

PATENT

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA,

MONROE DIVISION

FILED

UEC 1 - 1999

NOBERT RESEARCH CLIENK
BY DEPUTY

ECOLOGICAL TANKS, INC., Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION NO. 97-2280

versus

JUDGE ROBERT G. JAMES

HENRY McGREW, et al., Defendants MAG. JUDGE KAREN L. HAYES

JUDGMENT

For the reasons set forth in this Court's Ruling;

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Ecological Tanks, Inc.'s Motion for Partial Summary Judgment (Document No. 74), and its Motion for Summary Judgment (Document No. 88), are GRANTED.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED, that Ecological Tanks, Inc. owns all rights and interest in Aqua Safe, including Patent No. 5,549,818.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the counterclaim filed by the defendants against Ecological Tanks, Inc. is hereby DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE.

MONROE, LOUISIANA this 30th day of November, 1999

ROBERT G. JAMES UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JUDGMENT ENTERED

Mena m. neiflet

COPY -

Darleh

Rountree

Smith

ines of Patents + Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 03/03/2000